

HB1094_L.006

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

HB21-1094 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 7, line 7, strike "AGE." and substitute "AGE,
2 OR SUCH GREATER AGE OF FOSTER CARE ELIGIBILITY AS REQUIRED BY
3 FEDERAL LAW."
- 4 Page 7, line 27, strike "19-1-103 (51.3)," and substitute "19-1-103,".
- 5 Page 9, line 11, after the second "AND" insert "PROVIDE".
- 6 Page 9, line 23, strike "DETERMINATION AND" and substitute
7 "DETERMINATION,".
- 8 Page 9, line 24, strike "AND" and strike "ELIGIBILITY." and substitute
9 "ELIGIBILITY, AND PROVIDE CONTACT INFORMATION FOR THE OFFICE OF
10 THE CHILD'S REPRESENTATIVE."
- 11 Page 10, line 25, strike "STATE" and substitute "COUNTY".
- 12 Page 12, line 6, after "TO" insert "SERVICES FOR".
- 13 Page 13, line 1, strike "EXTENDED FOSTER CARE" and substitute
14 "SERVICES".
- 15 Page 13, strike lines 3 through 5 and substitute "IN WRITING TO THE
16 OFFICE OF THE CHILD'S REPRESENTATIVE AND PROVIDE THE YOUTH WITH
17 THE CONTACT INFORMATION FOR THE OFFICE OF THE CHILD'S
18 REPRESENTATIVE. NOTHING IN".
- 19 Page 13, line 12, strike "TERMINATION;" and substitute "TERMINATION
20 AND THE RIGHT TO BEGIN RECEIVING SERVICES AGAIN, IF NEEDED, UP TO
21 THE YOUTH'S TWENTY-FIRST BIRTHDAY, OR SUCH GREATER AGE OF FOSTER
22 CARE ELIGIBILITY AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW;".
- 23 Page 13, line 24, strike "IF NO" and substitute "A VOLUNTARY SERVICES
24 AGREEMENT REMAINS IN EFFECT AFTER NINETY DAYS, A COUNTY
25 DEPARTMENT".
- 26 Page 13, strike lines 25 through 27.
- 27 Page 15, line 27, strike the second "APPROVED" and substitute
28 "APPOINTED".

- 1 Page 16, line 7, after "LIST" insert "OF ATTORNEYS".

- 2 Page 30, line 1, strike "APPOINTED." and substitute "APPOINTED, UNLESS
3 THE YOUTH IS DEEMED INCAPACITATED PURSUANT TO SECTION 19-3-704,
4 IN WHICH CASE THE GUARDIAN AD LITEM SHALL REMAIN IN THAT ROLE
5 AND SEPARATE COUNSEL FOR THE YOUTH SHALL BE APPOINTED.".

- 6 Page 37, line 20, strike "AGE." and substitute "AGE, OR SUCH GREATER
7 AGE OF FOSTER CARE ELIGIBILITY AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW.".

** *** ** *** **